GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No.PC/HE/Prov./31/2018/78

Dated Kahilipara the 25th October, 2021.

ORDER

In pursuance to the Govt. O.M.AHE.393/2017/23, dtd.23/05/2017 and as per provision of the Assam Education Provincialisation of Teachers and Re-Organisation of Educational Institutions)Act,2017 & Amended Act,2018, the tutor Princials are allowed to act as in-charge-Principal to look after day to day activity and Member Secretary of the Governing Body of newly provincialised Colleges. The Colleges having no Principal or Tutor Principal, the senior most Asstt. Professor is allowed to act as in-charge-Principal and Member Secretary of the Governing Body subject to approval of the undersigned.

This arrangement has been made in the interest of smooth functioning as well as better administration of the Colleges concerned.

Sd/-(Sri Dharmakanta Mili, ACS)
Director of Higher Education, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
Dated Kahilipara the 25th October, 2021.

Memo No.PC/HE/Prov./31/2018/ 78-A Copy to :-

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. The Mission Director, RUSA, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 3. The Directr of Education, BTC, Kokrajhar.
- 4. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 5. The P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- M. The President, Governing Body of Colleges concern.
 - 7. The Tutor Principal/DDO/Senior Most Asstt. Professor of Colleges concern.
 - 8. The C.E. Branch/Budget Branch of this Directorate.

Director of Higher Education, Assam Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION, ASSAM KAHILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19.

No.PC/HE/Prov./31/2018/78

Dated Kahilipara the 25th October, 2021.

ORDER

In pursuance to the Govt. O.M.AHE.393/2017/23, dtd.23/05/2017 and as per provision of the Assam Education Provincialisation of Teachers and Re-Organisation of Educational Institutions)Act,2017 & Amended Act,2018, the tutor Princials are allowed to act as in-charge-Principal to look after day to day activity and Member Secretary of the Governing Body of newly provincialised Colleges. The Colleges having no Principal or Tutor Principal, the senior most Asstt. Professor is allowed to act as in-charge-Principal and Member Secretary of the Governing Body subject to approval of the undersigned.

This arrangement has been made in the interest of smooth functioning as well as better administration of the Colleges concerned.

Sd/-(Sri Dharmakanta Mili, ACS)
Director of Higher Education, Assam
Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
Dated Kahilipara the 25th October, 2021.

Memo No.PC/HE/Prov./31/2018/ 78-A Copy to :-

- 1. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 2. The Mission Director, RUSA, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 3. The Direcor of Education, BTC, Kokrajhar.
- 4. The P.S. to the Hon'ble Minister, Education, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 5. The P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Higher Education Department, Dispur, Guwahati-6.
- 6. The President, Governing Body of Colleges concern.
- 7. The Tutor Principal/DDO/Senior Most Asstt. Professor of Colleges concern.
 - 8. The C.E. Branch/Budget Branch of this Directorate.

22

Director of Higher Education, Assam Wa Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.